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T U WEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENTATRANSCRIPT
4 . COUNTY OF; CIVIL CASE
| Mag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 , SMITH, LESLIE H 1
MDJ Name: Hon. 385 LECONTES MILLS
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA RD
fgdess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD |FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836 N
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 345-6789 16847-0444 [SMITH, LORI L, ET AL. 1
BALD HILL RD
BOX 332

FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA

131 ROLLING STONE ROAD _ . Docket No.: CV~0000154-05
PO BOX 210 Date Filed: 6/29/05
KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444

. THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF

Judgment was entered for: (Name)_sum,_ngsm_l
Judgment was entered against: (Name)_SMTITH, LORT L

in the amount of $ 8,122 .50 on: (Date of Judgment) 8/02/05
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
Damages will be assessed on: \ AJO Amount of Judgment $.8,000.00
D F ! L E N CC [Judgment Costs $__122.50
. o . . m ’]‘5&61’ Interest on Judgment $______ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. SEP 1 4 2005@ Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.8,122.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to wallam A Shaw .
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ __Prathonotary/Clerk of Courts Post Judgment Credits ~ §
[ Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs R
damages arising out of residential SESm====zo—=
lease $ Certified Judgment Total §_&/22.S0

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
—_— MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT,

5/'3 -6 Date 77/2 M_,,,Zi ,//Z . Magisterial District Judge
I certify that this is a true and.gorrect co y of the record of the/?ngs containing the judgment.
BYFAND Dat%@ /i,k , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPCIS%  DATE PRINTED:  8/02/05 3:11:33 pM




A . COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

- - GOMMONWEALTH OF PENN NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: _ PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 SMITH, LESLIE ® i
MDJ Name: Hon. 385 LECONTES MILLS
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA RD
Address: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD ER.ENCHVILLE, PA 16836 N
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (B14) 345-6789 16847-0444 [SMITH, LORI L, ET AL. 1
BALD HILL RD
BOX 332

I_FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA

131 ROLLING STONE ROAD Docket No.: CV-0000154-05
PO BOX 210 Date Filed: 6/29/05
KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —FOR _PLAINTIFF

Judgment was entered for: (Name) _SMITH, LESLIE H

Judgment was entered against: (Name)_smm,_mmgy (e}

in the amount of $ 8,122.50 on (Date of Judgment) R/02/05
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_8,000.00
Judgment Costs $___122.50
. - . o Interest on Judgment $___ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $_______ .00
Total $_8,122.50
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 § Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs S —
damages arising out of residential i
lease $ ‘ Certified Judgment Total $M)

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL. .
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .

UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

XV‘; 05~ Date m M{)é ,//Z , Magisterial District Judge
| certify that this is a true and.correct copy of the record of.the preceedings containing the judgment.
g Zjl / OCS_Date M , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

ACFCS1S%  DATE PRINTED:  8/02/05 3:12:10 PM



o, Mue 300 2005 3:30PM 0 Miller Law Offices

5 ¥

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
‘ CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH, )
Plaintiff ) No.
y No- 0513380

vs. ) Type of Case: Appeal from

) Magisterial District Court (Civil)
LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,

Defendants ) Type of Pleading: Notice of Appeal
) from District Justice Judgment

)
) Filed on Behalf of:
) Defendant Lori L. Smith

)
) Counsel for This Party;
)

) Brian K. Marshall, Esquire

) 1.D. No.: PA87331

) MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,

) MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
)} 124 N. Allegheny Street

) Bellefonte, PA 16823

) 814-355-5474

F”_ED (copres,

M3 9981 Seepagey
AUG 30 209 T

William A Sha
- Shaw
Prorhonctary/C!erk of Courtg



AN
PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
{This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVARIA
COUNTY OF ; 88
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
(] a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. . upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) — (1 by personai service [ by {certified) {registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, rname) , on

. [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registerad) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[0 and further that | served the Rule to Filea Complaintaccompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on , {71 by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN {AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS e DAY OF ,

Signature of affiant

Signature of officiat before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on

a4



< comM@Nw:Auu OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

-r COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. 5 .. <CLUARFIELD COUNTY , FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

o
. L"'Lo COMMON PLEAS No. 05- 1338’ 'C_gb

X 'NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
Lori L. Smith 46~3-03 (Rudella)
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary STATE ZiP CODE
1220 Joseph Road Clearficld PA 16830
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Praintiff) { Defendant)
8/2/05 Leslie H, Smith v Lori L. Smith and Rodney G. Smith
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT.OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGRT
cv 154-05 /

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPIP Na If apﬁre[/ant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No.

10088B. . . L . .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7} in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon ___Leslic H. Snith , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pieas No. 05“338" Cb ) within twenty (20) days after sir?oi rule or suffet.enyﬁ gudgment of n pros.

Slgnatt'lre o‘f appe:lant or his aftomey or agent

RULE: To_ Leslie H, Smith
Name of appeliee(s)

, appellee(s).

{1} You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) if you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU. .

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. L) ’%/ .
47

Date: Au%us‘\r 30 aﬁ-ﬁ_ Signature of Prothonotary 'Br“D;wty

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



\ "
P00F OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)
COLMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF HE
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
{3 a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) . [0 by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appeliee, (name) , on

. {3 by personal service [ by {certified) (registered) maii, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
[T and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on . [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS e DAY OF :

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Titie of officiai

My commission expiras on




", ~COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

QOUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JI\I}IEI)_GCMAES'\IET/T RANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. Nox PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 [SMITH, LESLIE H i
MDJ Name: Hon, 385 LECONTES MILLS
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA RD
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD LFRENCHVILLE, PA 16836 )
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 [SMITH, LORI L, ET AL. 1
BALD HILL RD
ATTORNEY DEF PRIVATE : BOX 332

FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836
BRIAN K. MARSHALL
MILLER KISTLER ' Docket No.: CV-0000154-05
124 ALLEGHENY ST Date Filed: 6/29/05

BELLEFONTE, PA 16823

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

— Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF

Judgment was entered for: (Name) __SMITH, LESLIE H

Judgment was entered against: (Name)_gMITH, LORI L

in the amount of $ B,122.50 on: (Date of Judgment) R/02/05
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_8,000.00
Judgment Costs $__ 122.50
. . , . Interest on Judgment $_______ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_8,122.50
I:I Amount of Judgment Subject to ‘
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential T S=====sz====
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGVMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

?'&?/og Date m M)Z( M , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

AOPCS1S05  DATR PRINTED: 8/02/05 3:11:33 PM
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/ Date:  10/05/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

!
f

Time: 09:03 AM Hearings by Judge
Page 2 of 7 CT COMMON PLEAS,
All Case Types
From 10/10/20G5 08:00 AM to 10/14/2005 05:00 PM

Paul E. Cherry
Begin Date and Time End Date and Time

User: LBENDER

10/10/2005 09:00 AM  10/10/2005 12:00 PM  Sinclair, Cory

10/10/2005 09:00 AM  10/1/2005 04.00 PM  Sinclair, Cory A.
Case: 2005-0000496-CR Jupy Trial
Courtroom:
Prosecutor: District Attorney's Office

Defendant: Sinclair, Cory A.
Days to Speedy Trial:
Attorney.  Public Defender
Charge: Manuf/Dgl/Pass/W Int Manuf or,Del
Arresting Officer: Clark, Do
Issue Date: 05/17/2005 /
Charge: Possession o Contrye’d Substance
Arresting Officer:  Clark, Douglas ¥,

Speedy Trial Date:

Issue Date: 05/17/2005

Charge: Use/Possession Ddg Paraphernalia
Arresting Officer. Clark, Douglas.

Issue Date: 05/17/2005 /

Charge: False I.D./t Law Enf. O

Arresting Officer: Clark, D/o/uglas J.

Issue Date; 05/1 7}//2’005

Case: 2005-0000496-CR
Courtroom:

V.
Suppression Hearing on Defegdant's Motion to Suppress Evidence
Prosecutor: District Attorney/(,!s Office

Hearing

Defendant: Sinclair, Cory‘A.

Days to Spéedy Trial: Speedy Trial Date:
Attorney: /' Public Defender _
Charge: / Manuf/Del/Poss/W Int Manuf or Del
Arrestin/g Officer. Clark, Douglas J.
Issu/e Date: 05/17/2005
Charge: Possession of a Controlled Substance
Ar/;esting Officer. Clark, Douglas J.
JIssue Date: 05/17/2005

/ Charge: Use/Possession Drug Paraphernalia

" Arresting Officer: Clark, Douglas J.
Issue Date: 05/17/2005 N
Charge: False I.D. to Law Enf. Off.

Arresting Officer. Clark, Douglas J.
Issue Date: 05/17/2005




Date: 11/01/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: LBENDER
Time: 03:39 PM ROA Report

Page 1 of 1 Case: 2005-01338-CD

Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Leslie H. Smith vs. Lori L. Smith, Rodney G. Smith

District Justice Appeal
Date , Judge

08/30/2005 New Case Filed. No Judge

Filing: Notice of Appeal and Praecipe to Enter Rule to File Complaint and No Judge
\/ Rule to filed. Paid by: Marshall, Brian K. (attorney for Smith, Lori L.)

Receipt number: 1907444 Daled: 08/30/2005 Amount: $85.00 (Check)

Copies to: Rodney Smith, Atty Marshall, PIff- Leslie Smith and MDJ

Rudella.
09/14/2005 Transcript, filed. No CC. No Judge
09/19/2005 / omplaint, filed by s/ Leslie H. Smith. 3CC plff. No Judge
10/05/2005 ,/;reliminary Obijections, filed by s/ Brian K. Marshall, esquire. 1CC to Atty No Judge
Notice of Service of Interrogatories and Request for Production of No Judge

Documents, filed by s/ Brian K. Marshall, Esquire. No cc

10/12/2005 /Order AND NOW, this 11th day of October. 2005, upon consideration of  Fredric Joseph Ammerman
Defendant Lori L. Smith's Preliminary Objections filed by Attorney Brian K.
Marshall in the above matter, it is the Order of the Court that argument
has been scheduled for the 10th day of November 2005 at 2:00 p.m. in
Courtroom No. 1. BY THE COURT: /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, P. Judge.
1CC plff-385 Lecontes Mills Road, Frenchville, PA 16836, 1CC Atty B.
Marshall and 1CC R. Smith-385 Lecontes Mills Rd, Frenchville, PA 16836



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH
Plaintiff,

DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL
CASE NO. 05-1338-CD

VS.

LORI L. SMITH and
RODNEY G. SMTIH,
Defendants | Type of Pleading:

COMPLAINT

Filed on behalf of:
PLAINTIFF

Plaintiff’s Address:
385 LeContes Mills Road

Frenchville, PA 16836
(814) 263-4982

¥ Ok X K X K K K XK K K R K % R X X K K K ¥ ¥ X *

—
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LESLIE H. SMITH, *
Plaintiff, *
* DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL
Vs. * NO. 05-1338-CD
k
LORI L. SMITH and * TYPE OF PLEADING:
RODNEY G. SMITH, * COMPLAINT
Defendants *
NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against these claims set
forth in the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after
this complaint and notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally
or by attorney and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to
the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case
may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the Court
without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other
claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or
other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Ext. 88-89



IN THE COURT OF CQMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
LESLIE H. SMITH, *
Plaintiff, *
* DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL
VS. * CASE NO. 05-1338-CD
E S
LORI L. SMITH and *
RODNEY G. SMITH, * TYPE OF PLEADING:
Defendants * COMPLAINT

COMPLAINT

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, Leslie H. Smith, who files this Complaint and
avers as follows:

1. Plaintiff, Leslie H. Smith, is an adult individual residing at 385 LeContes
| Mills Road, Frenchville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16836.
| 2. Defendant, Lori L. Smith, is an adult individual who is believed to be
currently residing at 1220 Joseph Road, Clearfield, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania 16838.

3. Defendant, Rodney G. Smith, is an adult individual who resides at 385
LeContes Mills Road, Frenchville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16836.

4. Defendants are married but living separately and a divorce action is

pending.



5. On or about May 1, 2002, Defendants were married and renting a house,
hereinafter referred to as }“house”) as their marital residence with an address of
Bald Hill Road, Box 332, Frenchville, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16836.

6. When the house became available for sale, the parties agree to purchase
it but required the sum of Eight Thousand ($8,000.00) Dollars for a downpayment
and closing costs. |

7. Defendant Rodney G. Smith with the knowledge and agreement of
Defendant Lori L. Smith, contacted Plaintiff requesting a loan of Eight Thousand
($8,000.00) Dollars in order to purchase the said house.

8. Plaintiff agreed to lend the Eight Thousand (88,000.00) Dollars to his
son and daughter-in-law, the Defendants, thus enabling them to purchase the said
house on or about June 2, 2002.

9. At all times prior to Plaintiff lending the money to Defendants, both
Defendants indicated to Plaintiff their agreement to repay the money to him as
soon as they could.

10. Since the time that the Defendants purchased the said house, they have

separated and have a divorce action pending.



11. Since on or about October of 2003, Defendant Lori L. Smith has had
sole and exclusive use of the said house and on April 23, 2004, obtained an Order
of Court for exclusive use of said house.

12. Plaintiff has made repeated requests of both Defendants for repayment
of the loan that he made to them.

13.  Although having exclusive control and use of the house, Defendant
Lori L. Smith has repeatedly refused to make any repayment of this loan.

14. Defendant Rodney G. Smith has acknowledged this debt but is unable
to pay anything toward it and since Defendant Lori L. Smith has exclusive control
of the house he believes that it should Be hef obligation to sétisfy this debt.

15. As a result of the ongoing marital dispute between the Defendants,
Plaintiff has not received any payment and filed a claim with District Justice
Rudella obtaining judgment which has been 'appealed by Deféndant Lori L.
Smith..

16. Plaintiff seeks repayment of the Eight Thousand ($8,000.00) Dollars
together with interest from the. date of the filing of this Complaint and the
Magistrate costs of $122.50 incurred by Plaintiff to file and serve the Complaint

on Defendants.



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests this Honorable Court to enter

a judgment in his favor against Defendants for the principal sum of Eight

Thousand ($8,000.00) Dollars, interest from the date of filing this Complaint,

along with all court costs including the $122.50 incurred by Plaintiff to file with

the Magistrate.

Respectfully submitted,

Leslie H. S
Pro Se

/8 ]
mit

385 LeContes Mill Road
Frenchville, PA 16836



VERIFICATION

I, Leslie H. Smith, verify that the statements made in this Complaint are
true and correct. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to

authorities.

béte:,(ffav;éf /7'»455/
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH,
Plaintiff

VS.

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,

Defendants

No. 2005-1338-CD

Type of Case: Appeal from
Magisterial District Court (Civil)
Ty

ype of Pleading: Preliminary
Objections

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

|

) Filed on Behalf of:

) Defendant Lori L. Smith
)

) Counsel for This Party:
)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Brian K. Marshall, Esquire
I.D. No.: PA87331
MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
124 N. Allegheny Street
Bellefonte, PA 16823

) 814-355-5474

FILED

OCT 05 2005
A (20 ‘Lo[\, @

Wiliam A. 8 3w
Prothonotun./Clerk of Courts

L “Ene 3o PAyg




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH,

Plaintiff No. 2005-1338-CD

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,
Defendants

)
)
)
vS. )
)
)
)

NOTICE TO PLEAD

To: Leslie H. Smith

You are hereby notified to file a written response to the enclosed Preliminary

Objections within twenty (20) days from service hereof, or a judgment may be entered

Brian K. Mzrshall, Esquire
I.D. No.: PA87331

against you.

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
124 N. Alleghery Street

' Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-355-5474

Counsel fcr Defandant Lori L. Smith

Date: )0/‘//05




IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

LESLI=Z H. SMITH. )
Plaintiff ) No. 2005-1338-CD

)

VS, ' )

)

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH, )

Cefendants )

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

NOW COMES the Defendant, Lori L. Smith, by and through her attorneys, Brian
K. Marshall, =squire and Viller, Kistler, Campbell, Miller, Williams & Benson, Inc., who
fles Preliminary Objections to the Complaint fled by Leslie H. Smith as follows:

1. The Complairt feils fo conform fo Pa. R.C.P. 1019 in that it fails to state
srecifically whethe the agreemsernt alleged bztween Plaintiff and Defendants is oral or
written, anc further fai s to inc'ude a copy of tha writing if it is alleged that the agreement
is in writing. L

WHEREFORE, Defendant ‘Lori L. Smith requests the Honorable Court strike the
Plaintiff's Ccmglaint for failing to {::onform 0 the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedu-e

and enter Judgmert in favo- of the Defendant with prejudice.

Respectfully sub/mifre 3
v

‘Bffan K. Marshall, Esquire
1.D. No.: PA87331

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
124 N. Allegheny Street

Bellefonte, PA 16823

814-355-5474

Date: |0 /1-/ 0 S Counsel for Defendant Lori L. Smith




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH,

Plaintiff No. 2005-1338-CD

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,
Defendants

)

)

)

vs. )
)

)

)

VERIFICATION

I, Brian K. Marshall, Esquire, verify that the statements contained in the foregoing
Prel'minary Objections are true and correct o the best of my knowledge, information

and belief. | understand that false statements therein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S.A. Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to autrorities.

BfiamrK. Marshall, Esquire

Dated: /0 / 7’/&) 5{



INTHE COURT OF CCMMON FLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH, )
Plaintiff ) No. 2005-1333-CD
. ) ‘
Vs, )
)
LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH, )
Defendants )

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Brian K. Marshall, Esquire, of the law firm of MILLER. KISTLER, CAMPBELL,

MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC., hereby certify that the foregoirg Prelimina-y
FE /L

Objzctions was served this ﬁ ) day of (96/’7/4“:/’ , 2005 by

mailing same first class United 3tates mail, postage prepaid, addressed to:
Leslie H. Smith Rodney Smith

28E Lecontes Mi‘ls Roac : 3€z Lecontes Mills Road
Frenchville, PA 16336 Freachvilie, Pa 16636

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSCN, INC.

2 /1
7 < Z *2’;: 74
Z £ 7 ) ”

i Brian K. Marshall, Esq.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH,
Plaintiff

VS,

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,

Defendants

)
) No. 2005-1338-CD

)

) Type of Case: Agpeal from
) Magisterial District Court (Civil)

Type of Pleading: Notice of Service
of Interrogatories and Request for
Production of Documents

Filed on Behalf of:
efendant Lori L. Smith

D
Counsel for This Party:
B

rian K. Marshall, Esquire
[.D. No.: PA87331
' MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
' MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
' 124 N. Allegheny Sireet
' Bellefonte, PA 16323

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 814-355-5474

FILED

OCT 0.5 2005

T 3e
eriram A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

~Mo (/L

i



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH,

Plaintiff No. 2005-1338-CD

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,
Defendants

)
)
)
VS. )
)
)
)

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF INTERROGATORIES AND
REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

‘fou are hereby notified that or Octcber 4, 2005, original Interrogatories and a an
original Request for Production of Documents were served upon Plaintiff Leslie H. Smith
by mail.ag the same by first class mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows:

Leslie K. Smith

385 Lecontes Mills Road
Frenchville, PA 16836

Brian FeMarshall, Esquire
[.D. No.: PA87331

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
124 N. Allegheny Street

Bellefonte, PA 16823

814-355-5474

Counsel for Defendant Lori L. Smith

Date: October 4, 2005




IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELL COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. EMITH, 1
Plaintiff } No. 2005-1338-CD

e Sl Wz ant!

VS.

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,
Defendants

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

|, Brign K. Marshall, Esquire, of the law firm of MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WiLLIAMS & BENSON, INC., hereby certify that the foregcng Notice of
Service of Interrogatories and Request for Production of Dccuments was served this

U™ ey of  Ceiofze, , 2005 by mailing same first class

United Stales mail, postage prepaid, addressed ‘o:

Leslie H. Smith Rodney Smith
285 Lecontes Mills Road 285 Lecontes Milis Road
Frenchville, PA 15836 Frenchville, Pa 16836

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMP3ELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.

rian K. Marshall, Esq.




FILED

oCT 03 2005

Wiliam A Shaw
Prothonotaw!(:\erk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
LESLIE H. SMITH
vs. - No. 05-1338-CD
LORI L. SMITH and
RODNEY G. SMITH
ORDER

AND NOW, this l ! day of October, 2005, upon consideration of
Defendant Lori L. Smith’s Preliminary Objections filed by Attorney Brian K.

Marshall in the above matter, it is the Order of the Court that argument has been

o ber
scheduled for the /O day of Nﬁ\\w , 2005, at & N8

E M, in Courtroom No. j_ , Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield,

PA.

BY THE COURT:
.

Ll 4,
Y asa
Rt

DRIC J. ré;MMERMAN
President Judge

FQE/LED

0cT 12

William A. SH

Prothenotary/Clerk of CourzS(cC/

1(C
pis-

385 LPGon-hesm',k

Frenchville A

Pry 4

10¢ R.Smith
38 5Le Comes

Franchwile, 23 1(

24, |
(pggb
Nls
125 3o
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FILED

OCT 12 2005

William 4. Shaw
3050:05%06% of Courts



Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary-and Clerk of Courts

William A, Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties
From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Date: September 19, 2005

Over the past several weeks, it has come to my attention that there is some
confusion on court orders over the issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question,
from this date forward\until further notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each
order, indicating respotisibility for service on each order or rule. If you have any
questions, please contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

2 ‘ N Sincerely,

7
- es . : 7
- - - 4

3
( - X‘r,'ﬁ . I4
S e

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.

ﬁ The Prothonotary’s office has provided gérvice to the following parties:

K_Plaintiff(s)/Attomey(s)
K Defendant(s)/Attomey(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 549, Ciearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814} 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIE_D COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
LESLIE H. SMITH, )
Plaintiff ) No. 2005-1338-CD
)
VS. ) Type o® Case: Appeal from
) Magisterial District Court (Civil)
LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH, )
Defendants ) Tvpe of Pleading: Praecipe

Filed on Behalf of:
efendant Lori L. Smith

Counsel for This Party:

I.D. No.: PA87331
MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
124 N. Allegheny Street

ellefonte, PA 16823
814-355-5474

)
)
)
) D

)

|

) Brian K. Marshall, Esquire
)

)

)

)

) B

)

O/ID"‘.H o. e 134/11 mmm}ﬂ
NOY - 7 2005 (v*

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH,

Plaintiff No. 2005-1338-CD

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMiTH,
Defendants

)
)
)
VS, )
)
)
)
PRAECIPE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY

Pleass withdraw the Preliminary Objecticns to P aintiffs’ Complant filed

75 L

Defendant Lori Smith on October £, 2005.

Brian K. Marghall, Esquire
|.D. No.: PA87331

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSCN, INC.
124 N. Allegheny Street

Beliefcnte, FA 16823

§14-365-5474

Counsel for Defendant Lori L. Smith

Date: 11/7/G5



*

IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH.

Plaintiff No. 2005-1338-CD

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,
Defendants

)
)
)
VS. )
)
)
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

|, Brian K. Marshall, Esquire, of the law firm of MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC., hereby certify that the forego:ng Praecipe was

served this 2 day of /V m"—-”b%(/ . 2005 by maiing same first

class United States mail, postage prepaid, addressed to:

Leslie H. Smith | Rodney Smith
385 Lecontes Mills Road 385 Lecontes Mills Roed
Frenchville, PA 16336 Frenchville, Fa 1683¢

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.

Brian K. Marshall, Esq.




NOV - 7 2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



LAW OFFICES OF

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL, MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

JOEN R. MILLER, JR. 124 NORTH ALLEGHENY STREET
RICHARD L. CAMPBELL PLEASE REPLY TO: BELLEFONTE, PA 1682:-1695
JOEN R. MILLER, Iif BELLEFONTE TFFICE (814) 355-5474

TERRY J. WILLIAMS GENERAL FAX (874) 355-5340
TRACEY G. BENSON* REAL ESTATE FAX 814) 357-0264
SCOTT C. ETTER, Ph.D. - AND

ELIZABETH A. DUPUIS Novamber 7, 2005 720 SOUTH ATHZRTON STREET
DAVID B, CONSIGLIO* STATE COLLEGE, PA. 168014628
STACY PARKS MILLER (814) 2341500

JULIA R, CRONIN FAX (814) 234-1549

BRIAN K. MARSHALL

RENEE R. LAWRENCE** COUNSEL TO THE FIRM

ROBERT X KiSTLER
*ALSD ADMITTED IN WEST VIRGINIA
“*ALSO ADMITTED IN MARYLAND
““*ALS0 ADMITTED IN VIRGINIA

William Shaw, Prothonotary
Clearfield County Ccurthouse
230 E. Market Street
Clzarfield, PA 1683C

RE: Leslie H. Smith v. Losi L. Smith and Rodney G. Smith
No. 2005-1338-CD (Clearfield County, PA)

Dear Mr. Shaw:

Enclosed plzzss find an original and one copy of Defendant Lori Smith’s Praecipe to
withdraw the Preliminary Objectio=s filed on her behalf on October 5, 2005.

The hearing scheduled before Judge Ammsrman on November 10, 2005 a: 2:00
p.m. may be cancelled.

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
By: 7
Brian K. Marshall
BKM/lac

cc: Leslie Smith, w/enc.
Rodney Smith, w/enc.

WiW.MKCLAW.COM
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH,
Plaintiff

VS.

LORI L. SMITH ard RODNEY G. SMITH,
Defendants

No. 2005-1338-CD

Type of Case: Appeal from
Magisterial District Court (Civii)

~vpe of Pleading: Answer and New
Ma:ter

Filed on Behalf of:
Defendant Lori L. Smith

Counsel for This Party:

Brian K. Marshall, Esquire

|.D. No.: PA87331

) MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,

) MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
) 124 N. Allegheny Street

) Beliefon:e, PA 16823

) .614-355-5474

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

F LE Moo
VRR'5 s 20045

William 4. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFHELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH,

Plaintiff No. 2005-1338-CD

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,
Defendants

)
)
)
VS. )
)
)
)

NOTICE TO PLEAD

TO THE WITHIN NAMED PLAINTIFFS:
You are hereby notified to plead to the enclosec New Matter, within twenty (20)

days from service hereof or a default judgment may be entered against you.

BriatrK. Marshall, €squire
[.D. No.: PA87331

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
124 N. Allegheny Street

Bellefonte, PA 16823

814-355-5474

Date: 3/3H ()G | - Counsel for Defendant Lori L. Smith




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH,

Plaintiff No. 2005-1338-CD

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH, -
Defendants

)
)
)
Vs, )
)
)
)

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER

NOW COMES the Defendant, Lori L. Smith, by and through her attorneys, Brian
K. Marshall, Esquire and Miller, Kistler, Campbell, Miller, Williams & Benson, Inc., who

files this Answer and New Matter, and in support thereof avers as follows:

ANSWER
1. Admitted.
2. Admitted.
3. After reasonable investigation, Defendant Lori Smith is without knowledge

or information sufficient to form a belief as to the truth of paragraph 3.

4. Admitted.

5. Defendant Lori Smith admits that she was married to Defendant Rodney
Smith on or about May 1, 2002. Defendant Lori Smith further admits that at that time,
she was renting a house with Defendant Rodney Smith on Bald Hill Road in Frenchville,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

6. Admitted in part and denied in part. Defendant Lori Smith admits that
when the house became available for sale, she and Defendant Rodney Smith agreed to
purchase the said property. Defendant Lori Smith specifically denies that the parties

needed the sum of $8,000.00 for a down payment and closing costs.



7. Denied. After reasonable investigation, Defendant Lori Smith is without
knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to whether or not Defendant
Rodney Smith contacted Plaintiff Leslie Smith regarding a loan of $8,000.00 in order to
assist with the purchase of the residence referred to in paragraph 5 of Plaintiffs
Complaint. Defendant Lori Smith specifically denies that any conversations regarding a
loan between Plaintiff Leslie Smith and Defendant Rodney Smith took place with her
knowledge and agreement.

8. Denied. After reasonable investigation, Defendant Lori Smith is without
knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to whether or not Plaintiff Leslie
Smith agreed to lend $8,000.00 to his son, Defendant Rodney Smith, for the purposes
of purchasing the residence referred to in paragraph 5 of Plaintiffs Complaint.
Defendant Lori Smith specifically denies that Plaintiff Leslie Smith agreed to loan her
any monies at any time, including, but not limited to June 2, 2002.

9. Denied. After reasonable investigation, Defendant Lori Smith is without
knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to whether or not Defendant
Rodney Smith indicated any agreement to repay monies at any time. Defendant Lori
Sm'th specifically denies that she made any indications to Plaintiff Leslie Smith that she
was in agreement with repaying him any sum of money at any time.

10.  Admitted.

11.  Admitted in part and denied in part. Defendant Lori Smith admits that she
obtained an Order for exclusive possession of the marital residence described in
paragraph 5 of Plaintiffs Complaint. Defendant Lori Smith denies that she has had sole

and exclusive use of the residence from April 23, 2004 to the present.



12. Denied. After reasonable investigation, Defendant Lori Smith is without
knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to whether or not Plaintiff Leslie
Smith has made any requests of Defendant Rodney Smith for repayment of the alleged
loan.  Defendant Lori Smith specifically denies that Plaintiff Leslie Smith made any
request to her for repayment of the alleged loan other than the filing of a Complaint.

13.  Admitted in part and denied in part. Defendant Lori Smith specifically
denies that she had exclusive control and use of the residence. Defendant Lori Smith
admits that she refused to make any payments to Plaintiff Leslie Smith as she is of the
position that there was no bona fide loan made by Plaintiff to either Defendant.

14.  Denied. After reasonable investigation, Defendant Lori Smith is without
knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to whether or not Defendant
Rodney Smith has acknowledged the alleged debt as well as his ability to pay the same.
As stated previously, Defendant Lori Smith specifically denies that she has excusive
control of the residence. Defendant Lori Smith is unable to form an opinion as to what
Plainti’f Leslie Smith’s beliefs are with regard to the satisfaction of the alleged debt.

15.  Admitted in part and denied in part. Defendant Lori Smith admits that she
has not made any payment to Plaintiff Leslie Smith, and further admits that Plaintiff
Leslie Smith filed a claim with District Judge Michael Rudella. Defendant Lori Smith
further admits that she filed the instant appeal. After reasonable investigation,
Defendant Lori Smith is without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief as to
whether or not Plaintiff Leslie Smith has received any payment from Defendant Rodney

Smith, and as such, demands strict proof at trial.



16.  No response required. To the exiant that a response is required,
Defendant Lori Smith specifically denies each and every averment in this paragraph.
Striet oroof is demanded at trial.

WHEREFORE, Defendant Lori L. Smith respectfully requests this Honorable
Cour: enter judgment in her favor and against Plaintiff Leslie H. Smith and to assess

fees, costs and counsel fees against the Plaintiff.

NEW MATTER

17.  Defendant Lori Smith asserts that any and all monies that may have been
received from Plaintiff Leslie Smith in connection with the purchase of the residence
described in paragraph 5 of Plaintiff's Complaint were a gift.

18.  Plaintiff Leslie Smith has not commenced the instant civil action in a timely
manner with respect to the applicable statute of limitations.

19.  Defendant Lori Smith asserts that she is not bound by any documents
relating to a purported loan that may have been signed by Plaintiff Leslie Smith and
Defendant Rodney Smith, as she was not aware of their existence and was not a party

to any regotiations that led to any alleged agreement.




WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that judgment be entered in favor of

Defendant Lori L. Smith and against Plaintiff Leslie H. Smith.

Date: 3/2HI

75 i),

Brian K. Marshall, Esquire
I.D. No.: PA87331

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
124 N. Allegheny Street

Bellefonte, PA 16823

814-355-5474 ‘

Counsel for Defendant Lori L. Emith



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH,

Plaintiff No. 2005-1333-CD ]

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,
Defendants

)
)
)
VS, )
)
)
)

VERIFICATION

[, Lori L. Smith, Esquire, verify that the statements contained in the foregoing
Answer and New Matter are true and correct to the best of my x1owledge, information

and belief. | understand that false statements therein are made subject to the penaitias

of 18 Pa. C.S.A Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

(})LDF\ f‘\)mﬂ%k)

tf)rl . Smith

Dated: 3/ H/¢
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. EMITH,

Plaintiff No. 2005-1338-CD

LORI'L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,
Defendarts

)
)
)
vs. )
)
)
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Brian K. Marshall, Esquire, of the law firm of MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC., hereby certify that the foregoing Answer and
New Matter was served this 0’):77_’\1/& day of Méﬂ“&?ﬂt , 2006 by

mailing same first class United States mail, postage prepaid, addressed to:

Leslie H. Smith Rodney Smith
385 L econtes Mills Road 385 Lecontes Milis Road
Frenchville, PA 16836 Frenchville, Pa 16836

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.

2 A it

Brian K. Mar$hzll, Esq.




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

lasise M S Th

(Plaintiff)

357 hacowTes mhLe RD
(Street Address)

Freanahvikle Pa/tfse
(City, State ZIP)

VsS.

LoRY L 51/0/”44 Qonfn«,/frbh

(Defendant)

(Street Address)

(City, State 2ZIP)

FILED

MAY 18 zuus

° Hﬁo?‘ua
lliam A. Shaw
thmMmWCMdemMsQQ

L ecpnce o
?\,“‘wﬂ'& v

CIVIL ACTION

No. 2005 [33%¢)D

‘Type of Case: & bod,

Type of Pleading: #4ys weR.

Filed on Behalf of:

=N

i Plaintiff/Defendant)

Ll ¥ LT

(Flled by) -

285 hecowlec milbe RP

(Address) FrReWth VK N P jbfse

F¢ -3 49K

(Phone)

Joloe Nt oI

(Signature)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LESLIE H. SMITH,

Plaintiff No. 2005-1338-CD

LORI L. SMITH and RODNEY G. SMITH,
Defendants

)
)
)
Vs, )
)
)
)

DEFENDANT LOR! L. SMITH'S INTERROGATORIES DIRECTED TO
PLAINTIFF LESLIE H. SMITH

To:  Leslie H. Smith

385 Lecontes Road

Frenchville, PA 16836

Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 4006, et seq., Defendant Lori
L. Smith by her attorneys, Milier, Kistler, Campbell, Miller, Williams & Benson, Inc., files
upon Plaintiff Leslic H. Smith Interrogatories and demands that he file full, complete and
verified written answers thereto within thirty (30) days after the date of service hereof,’
pursuant to the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure No. 4006. In accordance with
said rule, any objections shall be signed by the atiorney making them.

These Interrogatories are continuing and require supplemental answers under

oath if Plaintiff, his aftorney or representative, obtain any additional information

requested in these Interrogatories prior to the time of trial.



May,

52006 1:49PM Miller Law Offices | N2 H(8H P §-

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ANSWERING INTERRCGATORIES

A In accordance with Pa. R.C.P. No. 4005, original written Interrogatories
have been served upon you to be answered by the party served or, if the party served is
a public or private corporation or similar entity or a partnership or association, by any
officer or agent, who shall furnish such information as is available to the party.

B. In accordance with Pa. R.C.P. No. 4006, written answers shall be inserted
in the spaces provided in the Interrogatories. |f there is insufficient space to answer an
Interrogatory, the remainder of the answer shall follow on a supplemental sheet.

C. In accordance with Pa. R.C.P. No. 4006(b), a sufficient answer to such an
Interrogatory shall be to specify the records from which the answer may be derived or
ascertained.

D. Please return these original Interrogatories to our office with inserted
answers.

E. For purposes of these Interrogatories, the following definitions shall apply:

1. "Document" means any written, printed, recorded or graphic matter,
photographic film or videctaped matter or sound reproductions, however preduced or
reproduced, pertaining in any manner {0 the subject of this litigation.

2. "Identify,” “identity” and/or "identification” when used in reference to a
person means to state the full name, present or last known address, present or last
known business address, present or last known job title, and the name and address of
his’her last known employer.

3. “Identify,” “identity’ and/or “identification” when used with respect to a
document mean to describe the document by date, subject matter, the name of each
person who wrote, signed, initialed, dictated or otherwise participated in the preparation
of same, the name and address of each addressee (if any) and the name and address
of each person who has possession, custody, or control of such document.

4,  “ldentify,” “identity” and/or “identification” when used with respect to an
act, occurrence, statement or conduct, including an alleged violation or breach of duty
{hereinafter collectively called an “act”) mean to: (1) describe the substance of sach
event constituting such act and to state the date when such act occurred; (2) identify
each person participating in such act; (3) identify each person present when such act
occurred; (4) state whether the occurrence of such act was recorded or described in a
document; (5) state whether such document or a copy thereof now exists, and (6)
identify the person presently having possession, custody or control of each such
document.



CMay 2006 T30PN Miller Law Offices " 05085 P 6

5. “You,” “your" or “plaintiff” mean or refer to Leslie H. Smith, his employees,
agents, representatives, accountants and attomeys.

6.  “Defendant’ means or refers to Lori L. Smith, her employees, agents,
representatives, accountants and attorneys,

7. “Incident” or “accident” mean or refer to the circumstances on which this

lawsuit is based as alleged in the Complaint.
%ﬁ/

iznAC Marshall, Esquire
[.D. No.; PAB7331

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
124 N. Allegheny Street

Bellefonte, PA 16823

814-355-6474

Date: /&/7/05/ Counsel for Defendant Lori L. Smith
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INTERROGATORIES
1. Please state the exact date upon which you provided the proceeds of the
$8,000.00 loan alleged in your Complaint to Rodney Smith and/or Lori Smith.

ANSWER:

(1) $5,000 in cash was loaned on about May 13, 2002, to be used toward
the downpayment and closing costs to Rodney and Lori Smith;
handed to Rodney Smith

(2) $3,000 was transferred from account of Plaintiff to account

. of Rodney Smith at CNB bank on May 11, 2002, per prior agreement.
2. With regard to the loan proceeds, please state specifically:

(2) the name(s) of the person(s) to whom you delivered the proceeds of
the alleged loan;

() the location of the delivery; and

(©) the method of delivery (6.9. hand delivery, United States Mall, etc).

ANSWER:
(a)

(b) CNB Bank, Corner of Second & Market Streets
(c) $5,000 in cash - hand delivery; $3,000 - bank transfer

3. Please state specifically what form, including, but not limited to, cash,
check and/or any other form, that the loan proceeds took at the date and time that you
delivered the loan proceeds as stated above.

ANSWER:
(a) $5,000 - cash
(b) $3,000 - bank counter check




May 2. 2006

4,
upon:
(@)
(b)
ANSWER:
(a)
(b)
5.
specificity:
(@)
(b)
()
ey
ANSWER:
(a)

(b)
(c)
(d)

FSOPN Willer Law Offices ). 5085 P &

Please state the precise date when you first made a demand for payment

Rodney Smith - october 30, 2003

Lori Smith - October 30, 2003

Rodney Smith - October 30, 2003
Lori Smith - October 30, 2003

If you allege that Lori Smith requested a loan from you, please state with

each and every date, time and location where Lori Smith requested a ioan;

the amount of any loan requested;

the form of her request, whether it be written, oral, or any other form;and

the stated purpose for the loan.

Lori Smith was present when Rodney Smith requested a loan
from Plaintiff to enable them to purchase the house that
they were living in at the time. It was represented to
the Plaintiff that they did not have enough to purchase
the house and were unable to borrow it from the bank. At
no time during this discussion did Lori Smith indicate to
Plaintiff that she opposed the loan or that she did not
intend for them to pay it back.

$8,000.00

Request was oral, confirmed in writing by Rodney Smith

Downpayment on real estate and closing costs.




My 502006 T50PM Midler Law Offices No BGBE P9

6.  Please state whether the agresment for the alleged loan is written or oral.

ANSWER:

Agreement between Plaintiff and Rodney and Lori Smith was
oral; however, Rodney Smith had the terms written down and
signed and notarized them to confirm the parties' agreement.

7. If the agreement regarding the loan is written, please state with specificity
the names of all persons who signed the written agreement,

ANSWER:

While the agreement for the loan was oral as between Plaintiff
and Rodney and Lori Smithj; Rodney Smith had the terms of their
agreement set forth in writing which he signed before a notary
on May 2, 2002, before receiving any proceeds of the loan.

8. If the agreement regarding the alleged loan is in writing, please state the
name of the individual who prepared the written agreement.

ANSWER:

Prepared by Alison Kurtz, notary public, employed by Ameron
Constuction.
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8.  With regard fo any payments which you have received, whether in cash or
in kind, upon the indebtedness you allege is owed to you by Rodney Smith and Lori
Smith, please state specifically the dates, amounts, and tﬁe identity of the person
making such payment.

ANSWER:

In October and November, 2005, Rodney Smith has put a new roof on
Plaintiff's house and sided a garage, purchasing the materials
and providing the labor for an "in kind" credit of $5,000.

New roof for house - $3,500 credit

Siding garage - $1,500 credit

Exact dates cannot be given since this was over a 2 month period.

7 24

Bfian'K. Marshall, Esquire
I.D. No.: PA87331

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
124 N. Allegheny Strest

Bellefonte, PA 16823

814-385-5474

pate: Jp/4/05 Counsel for Defendant Lori L. Smith



VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in the Answers to Defendant’s Interrogatories
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein made are subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

%eslie H. Smith

Dated: %ay /L , 2006
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REQUESTS

1. Copies of any and all written agreements relating to the alleged loan.

RESPONSE:

Copies of Agreement prepared and signed by Rodney G. Smith, dated May 2, 2002,
setting forth the parties verbal agreement.

2 Copies of any and all checks, money orders, or other drafts transmitting
the proceeds of the alleged loan to the Defendants.

RESPONSE:

Copy of counter check for $3,000, drawn on Leslie H. Smith and
Ricky A. Smith account

3. Copies of all statements for any and all bank, brokerage or other accounts
from which the loan proceeds were drawn for the period beginning 90 days before the
date of delivery of the loan proceeds through and including 90 days subsequent to the
date of delivery of loan proceeds.

RESPONSE:

Copy of statement of checking account of Rodney G. Smith with
$3,000 deposit from Leslie Smith as set forth above. Copy of
savings account of Rodney G. Smith showing
loaned to Defendants by Leslie H. Smit

. Marshalt, Esquire
1.D. No.. PAB7331

MILLER, KISTLER, CAMPBELL,
MILLER, WILLIAMS & BENSON, INC.
124 N. Allegheny Street

Bellefonte, PA 16823

814-355-5474

Date: J/9/0 S Counsel for Defendant Lori L. Smith




AGREEMENT

I, Rodney Smith, hereby acknowledge that on this day, I am borrowing $8,000 from
Leslie H. Smith for the purpose of a downpayment and closing costs for purchasing a
home on Bald Hill Road from Gary Bluebell. Furthermore, I agree to repay this sum
within three years from the date below.

/ZZ J/LI A 95-92-0¢

Rodwty G. Smith Date

Signed and sealed on this day 7710+ &, of 00
U

Notary Public v Q
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VERIFICATION

I verify that the attached represent true and correct copies of documents in my possession
requested by the Defendant in her Request for Production of Documents. 1 understand that false

statements herein made are subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn

%%?eslie H. Smith

falsification to authorities.

Dated: ’?)151}, /4 , 2006



